IMa s
Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

May 16, 1997

Ms. Elizabeth Johnson
President

Plaza Cleaners, Inc.

754 Apollo Boulevard
Melbourne, Florida 32935-5068

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Thank you for your $50 payment and note. I understand from your note that you became
the new owner of Plaza Cleaners in February.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), Title V Air General Permits,
does not allow the transfer of a general permit upon a change in ownership of the facility.
Therefore, the existing general permit for Plaza Cleaners (#0090156) is no longer valid. To
ensure that your facility is eligible to operate under the terms of a Title V general permit, please
complete and return the enclosed notification form.

Under separate cover, you will also receive a $50 refund since you were not the owner of
Plaza Cleaners in 1996. The invoice you received was intended for the previous owner or
operator of the facility. The $50 annual fee is due and payable between January 15 and March 1
for the preceding year during which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements
of the rule and the general permit.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me at 904/488-6140. If you
have questions concerning the proper completion and submittal of the enclosed notification form,
please contact Marnie Brynes at the same telephone number.

Sincerely,
;N
U, B 7 SR YT IS
Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\

Enclosure

cc: Marnie Brynes
Todd Sanchez .

‘Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INauiral Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PLAZA CLEANERS, INC

754 APOLLO BLVD.

MELBOURNE, FL, 32935
407-242-8811 -

April 26, 1997

Department of Environmental Protection
Mobile Source Contral SectionA

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Attn: Henry Estevez

Dear Sir:

It has only been since February 1, 1997 that I have taken over the
operation of Plaza Cleaners, Inc. I am trying to catch up with

all the fees aﬁd procedures.

Youfs tfuly,

Elizabe Johnson¢ Pres.




PLAZA CLEANERS INC.
754 Apollo Bivd.
Melbourne, FL. 32935

——— TR

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

3i%rzET78 lll”Ill‘lhl”llll”l‘llul”I”HII!H]”II!‘\II'Hlllllllll

[

— - e s e s e e S ——

| SN THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 8 9 5 5 4

N L

Please iﬁclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label = ___

s P . . o = Z:
0090156 = >
PLAZA CLEANERS VENTUSEG t, r-g
IS FOR GOVE ..
754 APOLLO BOULEVARD . . Oor 37550101000 EO: BI N s
' Oby.: 002273 ~ =




| AJp(j 7t 0090/5¢ |
i
[ ony” w
Lt - e

i l 7777
— / 'larnvﬂl)-.

o “é/m B

754%()0(—(,0 A .
Ml 3205







Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Eijanl,lp:

PLAZA CLEANERS, INC , W, D 1997
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

SAME AS ABOVE
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

SHFETY Kleen FLD /5387789
4. Facility Location:
Sticet Address: 754 Apollo DBlvd
City:Melbourne, FL "~ County:  Brevard Zip Code: 32635

’

dentificationtNum

Responsibie Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ELIZABETH JOHNSON PRESIDENT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: PLAZA CLEANERS, INC
Street Address: 754 APOLLO BLYD
City: MELBOURNE, PL County: BREVARD Zip Code: 32935

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 407) 242-8811 Fax: ( ) NONE-

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciiity Cuntact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
M 2B w
RECEIVE
JuN 17 1997
gureau of A Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information -

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser y12-4 ~7 21-]-97

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) wicarbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed & ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /OO ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? é | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ X ] New store: Did not keep records: |

ORIG/NAL START vp

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions fOUllld in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source )(| New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What contro] techno]ogy is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

~ New small area source

Refrigerated condenser IX }

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site L]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated co'ndenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<L LE &

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ZS ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notlﬁcatlon form; specifically, pemm number(s)

OOO 0/

] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁw/&é%ﬂggwm | Ww% 22 1997

ngna re Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

ure
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): anup
NI
PLAZA CLEANERS, INC Moz A 1997
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Clen TGoyg WaSte
any
ofi
SAME AS ABOVE tion
3. BHazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
e L . — ;-
SAFET~ Kleen FLD 115387789
4. Facility Location:
S.ti".;é;t Address: 754 Apollo Blvd ‘
City:elbourne, FL County:  prevard Zip Code: 32635
acilityildentificationsNumber.(DEP-Use)

Respousible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ELIZABETH JOHNSON PRECIDENT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:  PLAZA CLEANERS, INC
Street Address: 754 APOLLO BLYD
City: MELBOURNE, PL County:  BREVARD Zip Code: 32935

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 407) 242-8811 Fax: ( ) NONE-

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Tite of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Faciliry Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

T 2 o
RECELIVE
Jun 17 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 : =7 g Mobile Sources
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of maching, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser f 72—/ *9’7 2-1-97
(2) w/ carbon adsorber i ’
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit _
(7) w/ ref. condenser )
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied

(c) No control devices are required to be installed )(

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/OO0 gallons

A e
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ D ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [_X ] New store: Did not keep records:

GRIAINAL START vp

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source )(l New small area source }
Existing large area source New large area source {
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant 1o section (3) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser |

New smal| area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

Lok L

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site l

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with ihe requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LRDRE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

ES ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, pemm number(s)

C)OOC?/ S

[ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁM @WN M"V% 29 1997

Slgnaﬁre Date

DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



DEP 14-081 REFUND REQUEST #&: 2853

DBF AA-4 %%’ﬁ,%/# /bg@&(d

APPLICATION FOR REFUND F
THE STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 215.26, or Section *, Florida Statutes,
I hereby apply for a refund and request that a State Warrant be drawn in favor of:

NAME: BUNNY JOHNSON PLAZA CLEANERS, INC.
ADDRESS: 754 APOLLO BLVD MELBOURNE, FL 32935-5068

FEID OR SS NUMBER: :
AMOUNT : $50.00 DEPOSIT DATE: O05-MAY-97 DEPOSIT: 970259

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 269554 SYS RECEIPT#: 135623
REV OBJECT CODE: 2273 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

which represents moneys I paid into the State Treasury subject to refund, and to
substantiate such claim the following facts are submitted:

REASON FOR CLAIM:  NO FEE DUE

Al

*Must be completed -if authority is other than Section 5.26, Florida Statutes.

dhkdkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhdhkbhrhhkkhhbhbdbdhdhhdhkhhhkhrhhrhrhkhkhbhbhdhhdhkhdhhhbhdbhhrhddhddhkhbhhhbhdhhdkhhkhrhhbhbdhhhhhdhhdhd
' (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY) _

(1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following facts, including

statutory authority for collection:

— —z: ooy _,,i;:._. . .. et e e ° . OR i
(2) = Agency recommends approval of above claim and submits the following information

to substa ﬁtite such claim.  _ 50,00 was originally deposited into the State Treasury,
Receipt , dated _ O>— A - .

NAME OF ACCOUNT.

SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE
3720203500137 2 00000000020000
Statutory Authority for Collection
It is requested that payment be made from:
NAME OF ACCOUNT: -

SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE Py
3720203500137_22 0000002200000

dddedhhddkdkdddhdddhkdhkddhdkdhkddkdded g doded g o dod gk s vk de g ok dede g g ok de e de ke gk de de ok o ok K g de de ek e e gk ke de b ke ok o ke ke

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of Ing ci~, 1997

MM/WM/

Slgnature and’ Title of Authorized Person
dhdhkhkhddkddhhdkhdbhhkhbdbkdhddhdrdhbhkhkdhrhkddkhhrdddroddhhdkdkdkddddiddddhdddddiddddddddddddkdkddkdddihk

SECTION 215.26 STATES, IN PART: "APPLICATION FOR REFUNDS AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COMPTROLLER, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, WITHIN 3

YEARS AFTER THE RIGHT TO SUCH REFUND SHALL HAVE ACCRUED ELSE SUCH RIGHT SHALL BE BARRED."
Three years is interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into State
.Treasury. ’
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04015,

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor 2 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

Plaza Cleaners
754 Apollo Boulevard
Melbourne, Florida 32935-5068

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees

Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C,, requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely, .

Chece kL neirmmn

Henry Estevez

Administrator

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PLa2 a4 CLEAVERS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PLbza VL FANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

F LD 19302789

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: "5 Y 4 /')DLLO [b)_ud

MLl 7 pippeg "I

5.  -Facility Identification Number (DEP.Use);; ...

Responsible Official

'6.) Name and Title)of Responsible Official:

AVIHOV) SAVZ AN P

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 7)/‘7 A’/& Lo BLV‘-J

~

City: County: Zip Code: _
MEelbovrw o FL BRA RS 2293 £5H

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( A ) - Fax: ( ) -

777 959 7634
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

SEP S 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

( \(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ML/ L-TI NA/T!‘ C

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber N 2L,
(3) w/ no controls '\0 o8
[Washer Unit [ -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(€) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

f ) o gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | ﬁ

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L]
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2\ |
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLe®

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ' S ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

WVW KL -9b
o 7

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell -
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 30, 1997

Mr. Anthony Savzano

Plaza Cleaners

754 Apollo Boulevard
Melbourne, Florida 32935-5068

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0090156
Dear Mr. Savzano:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 5, 1996. .

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is 550 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

!//—3
’ C/ng‘ M'J—,ﬂq«/

Af* Dotty Diltz, Chief
4 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recvcled baver.
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S - RECEIVED.

MAR 3 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification & Mobile Sources

(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, égency, or individual owner):

PLAZA CLEANERS, INC:

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/16387789

EES

Facility Location: 75 /7L ’A GLLO BL.V D

Street Address:

County: BRE\/ARd ©+ Zip-Code: 3 qu)

Responsible Official .

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: ELIZAbE."I—h Jéﬁﬂsoﬂ - Title: pRESdeNT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: P/__AZA, ('J/EAN ER S) J NG

Street Address: :
Cioge 75 Apotlo BLVD

.‘ ip Code: ‘/
M ELBOUENE BREYARYD 2P Code 594355

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 5.7’07 Qt'lg\’ 8g,/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: \

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 13 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : .



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

[nitially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-0OCT-93 12-NOV-93 | #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
1) w/ ref. condenser
2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
f(4) w/ ref. condenser
|(5) w/ carbon adsorber
[(6) w/ no controls
LDrycr Unit
|(7) w/ ref. condenser
|(8) w/ carbon adsorber
|(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit
[(10) w/ ref. condenser
f(11) wicarbon adsorber
[(12) w/ no controls

SR

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small zrea source) k

2.(a) What was the total quantity ofperchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

L /o0 ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ _/ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | g New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

Sl LL presr preaelhins=

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [ﬁ
Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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XY [

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] OR Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | _\A |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Itr or less (298

boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ﬁ
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and répair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

*LLr®?

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

8

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: : Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )
SEP 5 1990
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 .
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PLa2a CLEAVERS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
/l
PLAa2a UL FAVERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
S0y .,
v LD 15302787
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 5 Y 4 /)'())_L & [51,1/0/

Zip Code: =y
Blevagy) T Tl

City: - County:
MELbourve fl

lity.Id €)ias

72}

at

ber{(DE

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
AVTHo V) SAVIIME

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 3 a ,

Street Address: 7 ’% /7Lﬁ0 LLo DLV“‘{

City: _ County: Zip Code: _

MZ L bov-p 2 j2 /5/34(//,4//&/ 22735 SO

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (y,.5) - ) Fax: ( ) -

"7 259 7434
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁéia])

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - : Fax: ( ) -

SEP 5 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-§OV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

My LTI MM &
/

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber Np/A
(3) w/ no controls doe,
[Washer Unit Vi

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

AINTMATIC mpAcHE Repced
W7H# B /@A/W?ca 50 LB M e

2/1/77.

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ | ¥o) ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ;é ] New small area source

L1

L1
WigL g A Veo/ SPALL
ARed SPURCE. .

Existing large area source | } New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated cqndenser | ]

New large area source )
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ }\_ |
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

CCCLEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-~

[ S ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

m »f 94

Signature ‘ Date

Neww OWNER
gu,va(/z?;%/ﬂ// Fosrpenr
Wie Svétir 7 A- /L&‘M/ /VJT//KCMJ/J FORA,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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ALy 120 //(69 O\

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Lo
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT \

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ' ,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
0090/5¢

AIRS ID#—EEF0/5T5— DATE: 7'/ 6’/97 TIME IN: __/2. TIME OoUT: /2, ’ZJ/
FACILITY NAME: /ﬂ LAZA @141/645 T
FACILITY LOCATION: __ /%K /4/&&[_0 L.

J,,Waga'm/mz:/ fo 32535 sv&

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropnate box) .

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A/W O MERSHIP — v
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %f WW//IW/K’” a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Fyﬁ - I /Wm X =

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. v
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr SR

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ,
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay ﬁ

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number 274 above V% ZW S M’ W

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit A/M ﬂ/(//f/

Wiw/ EQusLPMET
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _ /40 gallons. Friced HAECA/AE.

lofd Revised 10/28/96




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON
. IN PIACHNE- AS VEELED

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay awN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %Y ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Qy ON %N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. I

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 I

If classification 4 has been checked, the machmc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )%(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so axrﬂow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? - %Y ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ,E VPLA INED DY)@{N_
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /

condenser exceeded 45°F? %Y aN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /‘Z{Y anN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ‘
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’ ay }{Iv\l

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY aN anNa

Is the perc concentration equat to or less than 100 ppm? : ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON %(N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uSed) at all times? Qy anN KN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Y OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y OGN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay MN
Yscussen
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay /f\l
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or diréc! reading instruments only) ay N %\I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy AanN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /@ﬁ' aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? é_//fﬂm INEY 4@’41/%54454173”/ ay @n
Problem corrected? LZLAT SAMPLL /’(7414 ay

8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ')?Y aN

Jof4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through-gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My
Door gaskets and seating | Y
Filter gaskets and seating Y
Pumps Y
Solvent tanks and containers /Y
Water separators A'Y

aN

aN

UuN

oN

aN

UuN

ay }{(N

Muck cookers XY aN

Stills Y aN
X

Exhaust dampers ay aN

Diverter valves My aN

Cartridge filter housings aN

g/wu A \/f//l/?w/

Name of Responsible Official

Lowrs A Ncwois

Inspector’s-Name (Please I:\rint)

A

Inspector’s Signature

7

A CLEANER

2/18/67

/ Daté offnspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Cleaning With A Touch Of Class

754 APOLLO BLVD.
MELBOURNE, FL 32935

Owned & Operated
John & Bunny Johnson

Terri Francht

242981/

Telephone: (407) 2697636

4of4

Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TS
\

8 { [ ]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_|

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

RE-INSPECTION#[_]

TIME OUT: 9.‘1(

TIME IN: \"\V{

AIRS TD#: Ooq Olaﬂ

TYPE OF FACILITY: %

FACIITY NaME:. ) [i?s’& C

FACILITY LOCATION: ?454 AOMLQZPY\ e

DATE: \!94—’78
‘\M){WMM.L F. 22935

RESPONSIBLE OE’EICIAL:_MJQM&&SM—PHONE NUMBER: ’ij‘: 2 - 291

]

Based on the resulis of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the facility is found to te in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrauve Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecuon, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

|  FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Reaic from (o7, gacket haswt been
ryflocea

vt wav ovdeved, uk-3 Ong perec
raeded fo le dathloa , adins<d ghe

™ F  ARaP-

Gwdsmw ' .
o @rp s anddiol gwmfRCcMwwngmwi
RECEIVED
, FEB 41999
| Bureau of Air Monitoring
COMMENTS: & Mobile Sources

The Annual Compliance Cenification form has been properly centified and submirted to the inspector.

498

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

WFDE'P

A A

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

roximate)
Sﬂ«%ux éa%m

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / i i

(Plensc Print)

PHONE NUMBER: (TH 22— 3233

Page 0

f . Revised 10/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO ((\

A
PLAZA CLEANERS Jve IRS ID#0090156

ELIZABETH "BUNNY" jo =
HNS =
745 APOLLO BLVD ON FRES

MELBOURNE FL 32935

Do NOT Remove Label 2 ‘
Annual Reporting Period: _ C; s 199 % TO . 19 ??
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & vEs UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
‘does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,é//;/ 24D 5”7%/;%7;/\90// %@% / “’o@/—?ﬁ/

Name (Please Print) Signafure Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS “1/27 jgg
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S}D\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 04  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO 4
RE-INSPECTION O o[ ,,,y/ qy

|

ars o#: (JOAOIS ¢ pate: ,//aq%/%j TIMEIN: [} 15 TIMEOUT: o' 15~
racirty NavE: _PlaZec pleaancas
FACILITY LOCATION: 767f ﬂgﬂpﬂo Al A
Wilbpusne | Ec. SR935
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C 12dhpedih \phvison PIIOI(‘?PCD‘:O?)'2 )58

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION “

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt . IQC{Q
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr [ {
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g )
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source '
dry-to-dry gnly,gldfo < x<2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 ga.lR % C E I V E
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr FEB 4 1998
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) :

Bureau of Air Monitoflng

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN /éfan not determine & Mobile Sources

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility w lons. C M(ﬁ WW}LZ/D

lofs Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious cgptainers? ;li (/}:\ Qy ON QQ/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? M M ay ON DNA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘>le aN

4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬂy ON anNA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %(N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS \I
In Part II-A: ‘

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouild be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? x\‘[ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? >@'Y ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? 91{ ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DZ<[ ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? g%r aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1

. Measured and recorded the‘washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentra

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to~dry, rectaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential™squal to or greater than 20° F?

in the exhaust stream weekly
ine is venting to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle while the
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 pgm?

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, co
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

NN

8.

e — — bk

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? "W aN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? b}’r QN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; C))() ON an/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? &Y an fna
Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON %/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN }EQJ/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \ N ++ alian /Oy Xy on
. Maintained deviation reports? Ay ON aNvva
Problem corrected? Qy QN /QN/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay OGN MN/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - : ; aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON Qn/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON OnA Cartridge filter housings N ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : }Y

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? Ay ON

3%1#@4&@%

‘12995

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ﬂQ/\/\/

(/ Ir{spector’s Signature

4of 5
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Apprdximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN: /. CD TIME OUT: 2.00 AIRS 1D#:_ D0 L

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dm afmyu/m

FACILITY NAME: ,17(4% G(C&mzzs DMEJ’L/E/??
FACILITY LOCATION: s Bypo Blvel . el vra 7, B24 31

RES%)NSIBLE OFFICIAL: & |\ tcboeftn <JObmiSen PHONE NUMBER: %07 — 242 — &%/}

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
3 e
. %
® ”
Zo. V. A
%z \J/ <
® = 2.
8 ¥ 9
Q%
S A
%
‘ @sod - ()Su‘/nfz) (200 ndan Q q/,w/ﬁ }JgA,cﬁL + Cndonse, 411«(»

COMMENTS:
O reeels pan v e wastt @ paeds o document Lok duale

@ yueds stidles (;, a+. raste Comda vdte doniin W

' SWM WOt veplaced .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD Q/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2/ o6®

’(A roximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SAA@/H‘ ULEZ I

/%7 (Plcqse Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: %7»5 93 -225
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

‘a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

Q

amrs 10s: 09 /S {o_ paTE: 91?/@'7
947’7\_ G/Cé/m;/

TIMEIN: /OO TIME ouf &0
o

FACILITY NAME: < -
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ /354 Ao BhvA ¥l /i-
o, o2
Welbte vie B 3493¢ %aé & &
>
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A5/ Zele ] Mol prONE: “YOFZ - %@@(ﬁ —& /Q
Ky
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: %
['= —————

| PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed wo notdfy DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
drv-io-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wansier only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gzlivr both types, x < 140 galiyr
(consmuced before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a / 9 9<¢
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galvt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both rvpes. 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) {construc:zd on or after 12/9/91) Y
2. This is a correct faciiity classification Qv anN QCan not determine W J@Ca /
If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
| facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds abeve limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantiry ofpe:chloroer.h)}lene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Z ; {pallons. ‘
S ‘

1 of 5
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I[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |J

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qv DN%/A
2. Examining the containers {or leakage? : ay QN R’N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &}( ON
4. Drzining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? A on ana
5. Mainuaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Cy QN /@N/A

—

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Eauipped ail machines with the appropriate vent conois? /Q? an

1. Equipped drv-i0-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %{ N QN/a

w)

. Eqguipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

ccndenser upon openiag the door? H’UXLG/\"\ ) naW Cy ON R{WA

. Measured and recordes the iemperarure of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wesklv/bi-weskly basis? X(Y aw.

'y

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excezded 43°F? XY aN anNva

6. Conducted 2ll temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after -
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? ’XY aN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alsgs

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

denser located
Qy aw

[

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at thecondenser

inlet and outler weskiy? Qy ON QN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greapet than 20°F7? ay AN OwN/A
5. Meas:ired and recorded the perc concentratio

at the end of the final drying cycle while
if machines are equipped with a carbo

in the exhaust sream weekly
machine is veating to the adsorber,

dsorber? Qy aN awa

Is the perc concentration eqydl to or less than 100 ppm? - Qy N Owva

4a

. Assureq that the sampling peft on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concenmations is at 1ast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at leasy2 duct diamerers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dpfvnsweam from no other inlet? Ay ON awnN/a

n

. Equipped transir machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condepser cofls? Qy ON OwA

6. Routed4irflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OwA

— e —— —

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check approgpriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %‘{ awN
&2, Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? M anN
3. Maintained leak derecdion inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentzation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; R? ON Qw/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts inswzlled w/in 5 days of receipt? MY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for agpficadle direct recding insirumentz) Qy awN §H§JIA
1 3. Maintained exhausi duc: monitoring data on perc concenmations? ay ON SR/a
6. Mainuzired starmup/shutdown/meifunction plan? h>0% éN
7. Maintained deviation regorts? ay CN C?@/A
Problem cormscred? : avy an va
8. Maintzined compliance plan, if applicable? ay an yﬁ\\xm

— e ————
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
2. Has the facilicy maintined  leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condeased solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

QN

MDN

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskers and seating Y OGN QA Stills Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers gy OGN OwA
Pumps : Y OGN QN/A Diverter valves dJy ON QWA
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings j]Y aN aQwa
Water separators Y ON Qw/A

Use of direc:-reading inswumentation (FID/P1D/calorimerric tubes) a
Halogen leak deteczor Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: TN/A
a. Cazpable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ' ay Oan
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4w
- Ddivesh ki
Insgector’s N ease Print) Date of Insfncction
Q/ 20 .
weaor’s Signarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ¢
@
‘el

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 2 o
‘ ( r:’(s?b (é\)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINTDISCOYRRY ©° Q" _»
RE-INSPECTION Q A - L.
) 0z B
?‘w ——

FACILITY NAME: _ ?/4?7\_ (led ner

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ /5% Amilo Bl . _
Nelbotte rig. . 33935

RESPONSIBLE OFFICLAL : A= {/ 3eke 4 b prone: _JOZ - L2 R ~£6/]

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION l\

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to siartup : a

2. Facility faiied to notfv DARM to use general permit Q

———

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

——

: . ' : i QAQ
AIRS ID#: 22()_@25/ (. _DATE: Qlig/@'j TIME IN: /, 00 TIME OUT‘R& %_’@

———

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification farm
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/perolerm
A.
1. Existing small ares source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-i0-drv omiy, x < 140 galivr . dry-ta-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wansier only, x <200 galfyr : transier only, x < 200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 g2livr both tvpes, x < 140 galiyr
(consmuesed befors 12/9/91) (consmucied on or after 12/9/91)
s Erisd ~ . 199¢
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry onty, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
toth rvpes. 140 <x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(consmucted belore 12/9/91) (conswrucied on or after 12/9/91) }"
3. This is a czrreer facdiity classification Qy aN QCan not determine ' J@Ca(

Wag

'If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
2 facility qualified for a general permirt as number above
c facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The toral quandry ofpc:chloroem)}lenz (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [ Z [¥allons.

L
T
' ‘;\?g‘ 1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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| PART 1lI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious continess? Qay DN%UA
2. Examining the containers {or leakage? : Qy ON RN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W aw
4. Draining carwidge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /%{ ON ON/A
5. Mainuining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacmurer’s specifications? Qy QN /@’ﬂ/A

——— —— — e ———

[ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In PartI1-A:

If classification ] has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). .

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

l. Eauipped ail machines with the appropriate vent controls? /m anN

[IS]

. Egquipped drv-i0-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 96’ aN TON/A

w)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direzied away from the

ccndenser upon opening the door? H’LWQ-L&;“ | maW Yy ON R{WA

. Measured and recorces the temperature of the outlet exhaus: stream of a refrigerated

KN

condenser on a weskly/bi-weakly basis? /@(Y aN.
5. Regaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the
condanser excaaded 43°F? RY aON ON/A

6. Conducted ail temperaturs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown peried and after -

verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? /}(Y aN
L ) l
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alsg;

1. Mezsured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outle: side of the
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

denser located
Qy ON

I~

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperarure at thecondenser

inler and outler weskiv? Qy ON Onva

) Is the temperamurs differential equai 1o or greajef than 20° F? Qy ON OwA

vy

. Meas:ired and recorced the perc concentratio
at the =nd of the final drying cycle while
if machines are equipped with a carbo

in the exhaust soream weskly
machine is venting to the adsorber,

dsorber? Qy aQN aw/a

Is the perc concentrarion eqydl to or less than 100 ppm? - ay aN awNa

K19

. Assured that the sampling p
perc concenrations is at |
or expansion; is at le2
or expansion; and d

on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

t 8 duct diameters downsweam of any bend, contaction,

2 duct diameters upstream from any bead, contraction,

sweam from no other inle:? Oy ON ONvA

L

. Equipped wansf#r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cofls? Qy OGN Owa

6. RouteX<irflow to the czrbon adsorber (if used) at all tmes? Qy OnN OnN/a

Pt

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriare boxes)
1. Maintained receirts for perc purchased? 7(\’ awN
§2. Maintzined roiling monthly tofal of perc consumption? b& anN
| 3. Maintained leak detecsion inspection and repair reports for the following:
:J a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; &? ON ON/A
b. documentadon of parts ordered to repair leak and [eak repaired w/in 2 days
{ and parts insezlled w/in 5 days of reczipt? k{Y ON aON/A
4. Mainrzined calibretion data? (for applicadle direc: recding insirumentz) Qy QN §Z§I/A
2. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentations? Qy ON GY/A
6. Mainwine< starmun/shutdown/maifunction plan? Y th
7. Mainuined deviation reports? Qy N Q&/ A
Problem corrzczed? ’ Qy an 9&/A
8. Maintzined compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN gﬁ\\xm

3of5 ' , Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ﬂ

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - % ON
2. Has the facility mainmined a leak log? % aN
3. Daes the responsibie official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings, .

couplings, and valves Y QN QNA Muck cookers jY aN Onva
Door gaskezs and seating Y ON ONA Stills Yy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Gy ON Qw/A
Pumps . Y ON ON/A Diverter valves } Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings 91Y ON QWA
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condeased solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical deteztion (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable pefc odor)

Use of direc:-reading insoumentaton (FID/PID/czlorimerric mbes)

0 D\Q\}\Q

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceanmations in 2 range of 0-500 ppm? ay QN

b. Calibrared against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Ay an
c. Inspected for lezks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? 3y OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QN

.

e, 2154

Inspector’s N ease Print) Date of Inspection

ﬁ/oz) -

IrEpector’s Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ST

MIT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_ /,CD TIME OUT:__ 2 .00 AIRS ID#:_ DT /5 b
TYPE OF FACILITY: Py (PG e i
o { 2
FACILITY NAME: Ve~ cAeere s DATE: gjé’/??

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 75" Appito BIvA . wile lipvvra 47, 324 30T

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E i wboets, Jtbmison PHONE NUMBER:_ &0 7 — 242 & //

Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-G(M»()gmg a% v“{;_/- WCM*C/WS&-M«(X
i : v { J

COMMENTS:
@r\uem?am%v huz waste (@ needs fo dociment Lot dugle
@ wieds stidles 6\, a3 estae Cundy WOlE Ao e
: SWHM veploiad
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD - NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 /oo
'(Ap roximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SAA;Q/H‘ uLEZH
. - (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . , ) © PHONE NUMBER: ' %7'5 93 '.355

Page _of . ' S o Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
& TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

ARMS UPDATEDY)
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

D — [’—
ANNUAL ﬂ COWLAINT/DISCOVERYBY _-__m’_"_c:jJ _
RE-INSPECTION O , , \ e '

ARs #:_0040/56  patE:_Y~7-0d
FACILITY NAME: __ Plg 24 C( and /s
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 254 A\, 4}400 o Rl

TiME IN: | 2030 ’mn:o_UT:Z',Qd

7
= =
5 %
Melboyrne, Fr 32935 et = (O
' s 25 2% A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £l 2ebefh Johason  PEONE: _Y07-2Y0-6%|[ .
. ® = (W3}
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 6z 4
o &
- v
|PART J: NOTIFICATION i ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION A . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
{check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
I 1. Existing small area sourcc Q 2. New small area source -fi\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

{constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 <'x < 1,800 gal/yt
both fypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer ondy, 200 <x < 1 800 gal/yr

-0

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
\
5. This is a correct facility classification . (ﬁ‘&» N

OCan not determine
If no, please check the approprate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

gallons.

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the pre"edmt7 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was MS
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|PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1.

(93]

W

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN\ygxN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . oy ON 6N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? di( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed conwziners for at’

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁf\QN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN p{w‘q

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPari V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber rmust have been
_installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checl\cd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). 1

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’ ,é—? anN
Equipped drv-to-dnv machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'enting system? 461’ aN OnNva
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow ml] be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy On @-N/A
Measured and recorded the temperature of the oudet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¢Y N
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceedad 435°F? , Xy on awa
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown pertod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?- . EfY anN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respouasible official of an existing large or new large areca sourcc also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° ¥?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhapstStream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine isventing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(93}

Is the perc concentration equal to orkSs than 100 ppm?

4, Assured that the sampling port girthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lea
or expansion; is at leasg 2-Quct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and definstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
<t coils? :

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

duct diameters downstream of anv bend, contraction,

Uy ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA

Oy ON ON/a
Qy ON OnNa

Oy ayN awna

Oy ON ON/A

Ay ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respousible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for Lhe'following,:
a. documentation oflegﬂ:s repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2-days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of réceipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

RES

Maintained exhaust duct' monitoring data on perc concentrations?

wy

6. Maintained startup/shutdovwn/malfunction plan?

~}

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ﬂ_z#oN
A ON

AR ON ON/A
L oN g

Qy aN /A
Qy aN VA
ady on

Qy ON @/N/A
Oy ON XA

ay ON ?j/'A

Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON ON/A
Y 'CJN ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the tesponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers

Siills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-5300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay on
g an

i

{

1Y ON ON/A

1Y ON ON/A

Y ON an/a

[]Y ON ON/A

ay anN
ay ON
ay aN
Oy ON

hy ON ON/A

Inspector’s Name (Pl

%//W

Inspector’s Sigiture

4of 5

b-"7-0¢

Date of Inspection

Lf-2g0f

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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AIRSID#: _ 0046 (4 6 ‘ A(I/U Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME: __ P14 2q  Cleqpeys | DATE:_Y=7-00

FACILITY LOCATION: _ Z25Y /. Ao [0 s £,

Melbsorne , £ 32935

¢ 44 .
Annual Reporting Period: ﬂ'ﬁf/ / _ 50’ 4 TO /4'r0// / : 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V geneial air permit, my facility has remained in com?ce with DEP Rule
Y

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES LINo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

f —

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIMEIN:__[2.34 p N miMeEouT:_[ . (0 gn, AIRs 1D#:_ 009 015§
TYPEOFFACILITY:_ Dty (lean (ag '

FACILITY NAME: ﬂk{m Cléan 40/5 DATE: 4/~7'(/()

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 2§ &V, Aan//o St

MGIAUUfneLfZ, 32935 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_£ /i > ¢ 6¢¢/L Johason PHONE NUMBER:_&¢7 =242 ~¥¢/)

Based on the re.sults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
Compl;

h Com 2 s
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ =200 |

o (Approximate) _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: gan&/p/&/ [ v nr n / A&nﬂ
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : . PHONE NUMBER: 4” 7 ~ qﬂ ’3333
! /

Page / of Revised 10/96
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
412653 JAN 72082 X

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0090156
PLAZA CLEANERS

ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON (F)OR ‘i%\’sf(l)ﬂgl\ol(fNT USE ONLY
rg.s 101000 EO: Al

745 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNE FL Fur'xd: 20-2-03500t1
32935 Obj.: 002273

—

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/ 3 O 1 1 8 3

e include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Pleas

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 )
JAN 28 98
« DoNOTRemorelabd
(1 o AIRS ID#009015ﬂ
; PLAZA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE oﬁLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

! ELIZABETH "BUNNY~ JOHNSON
| 745 APOLLO BLVD

| MELBOURNE FL 32935

\

1
|
N

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0358563
y .
or money order. This nu?mber can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED /

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss6.b R00M
JAN2T gg

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0090156
PLAZA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
745 APOLLO BLVD Fm}d: 20-2-035001
MELBOURNE FL 32935 Obj.: 002273




4NN 034100 1V G104 'SS3LQQV NHNL3Y IHL 40
LHOIH 3HL 01 3dOT1IANT 40 dOL LV HINDILS 30Vd

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

!
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date oijHvery [

Y -

)
~C... atyte !
5
' [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

i

110 AIRS 1D # 0090156
ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON
PLAZA CLEANERS

745 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNE FL 32935

D. Is d?/ery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Sepvice Type
j;:{(v)ertiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

e en dabant

700) 03R0;000Y RIAS|F24L ([ [0 |

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 1999

IR

102595-99-M-1789

a3

Bl U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL

=
[

L=

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage &

10

Sent To

City, State, ZIP+4

7001 0320 0001 7975 9243

PS Form 3800, January 2001

AIRS ID # 0090156
ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON
fﬁ’ﬁ%’s‘;’;',v'? PLAZA CLEANERS

oo 145 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNE FL 32935

See Reverse for Instructions




Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4'if Restri¢ied Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0150067
RICHARD WHITTEN

COMET DRYCLEANERS

115 TAMIAMI TRAIL UNIT 4117
PUNTA GORDA FL 33950

Addressee
delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Seyvice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

-~ a-t.n

?EI[]L I]HEEI EI[]I]L ?‘1?5 9234

"PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789 ¢
\

/
4




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-24 ‘i
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| Department of
Environmental Protection

Secretary

DA

3‘? :' }Jﬁ‘
£/ S\
§ el :n;.-_w:.,4:§ﬁf;?§3 %?_ :
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
February 12, 1997

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT -

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit
Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V

Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is

required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, which

has been set by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.
Your annual emissions fee is $50.00. A'notice of your obligation to pay the annual

emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form and
instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that request,

please disregard this letter.
If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice with the enclosed

replacement invoice are being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1997, may be subject to a 50%

penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty or interest

constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.
To submit your fee payment please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions you may call Marnie Brynes, Claire Benz or Sandy Bowman at

904/488-6140.
’ Sincerely yours,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Nawral Resources”

Enc.: Invoice Form
Printed on recycled paper.



\mxicnom_ %
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Department of
Environmental Protectlon

Twin Towers Oﬁice Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles ]
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 A : Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records -indicate . that, as the owner or operator of an eligible faclht)", you have claimed
entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213 300 Florida

Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213 300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the
Department, submnt payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and
subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the

Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection
and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility
for the general permiit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1, 1997,
Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

%( (cut here)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING |

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
1 o 3
z AIRS ID#: 0090156 |
. PLAZA CLEANERS ; : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ANTHONY SAVZANO \ , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
754 APOLLO BLVD ! Fund: 20-2-035001
\LMELBOURNE FL 32935-5068 J Obj.: 002273




P —

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

N

SENDER: ,A
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal semces
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum’this | gytra fos):

01 ed0|a/\us jo do} Jano auu 1e p|o:|

“I'aiso wisn'to receive the
following services (for an

card to you.

» Attach th:s form to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’'s Address
permit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. - 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered, Consult postmaster for fee.

PLAZA CLEANERS
ANTHONY SAVZANO
754 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNE FL 32935-5068

3. Article Addressed to:

/Rmcie mberd a 53

»!

AIRS ID#: 0090156 4b. Service Type -
[ Registered Msniﬁed
[ Express Mail O Insured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

and fee is paid)
6. Si Z 'Addressee or Agent)
; |
PSF 811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

I,

—~

wq/§/77 |

P 2k5 302 335

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
I Sent to

AIRS 1D#: 0090156
PLAZA CLEANERS
ANTHONY SAVZANO
754 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNE FL 32935-5068

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Rastricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




POSTAGE
REQUIRED

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

! MELBOURNE FL 32935
|

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ~
. o —.
(o] F o
— m
Do NOT Remove Label. - (:JDJ:E
T T A 190156 w o
( AIRS ID # 0090156 o 2o ,
PLAZA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY.
. ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B
| 745 APOLLO BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001
li Obj.: 002273
. e
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0090156001AG

ANTHONY SAVZANO

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

PLAZA CLEANERS
754 APOLLO BLVD )
MELBOURNE FL 32935-5068

3. Seryice Type
QZZnified Mail )
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

TU e 66 AT 32

PS Form 3811, July 1999

U:S. Postal §eryice .
CERTIFIED.MAIL RECEIPT

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) *

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota* = - el

Reci; 10
...... ANTHONY SAVZANO
Stres pAZA CLEANERS
754 APOLLO BLVD

City,

7000 OLOO OO2k 4129 9532

Postmark !
Here
AIRS ID # 0090156001 AG

" MELBOURNE FL 32935-5068

r Instructions




2 : - /4@5571 FER20 700

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found-below on your mailing1abel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0090156 )
PLAZA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. ... |ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
» =" 1745 APOLLO BLVD : :Fund:*20-2-035001
MELBOURNE FL 32935 Obj.: 002273

. 478 CLEAN,,
Cleaning With A Touch Of Class

754 APOLLO BLVD.
MELBOURNE, FL 32935 )

John & Bunny Johnson
Terri Francht Telephone: (321) 242-8811

Owned & Operated . !

!

S
N
W
X
»



| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can’return the card'to you.

W Attach this card to the badkwof the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permitss:

1. Article Addressed to:

1
|
|
J
‘
j
-

. AIRS ID # 0090156
PLAZA CLEANERS
ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON I
MELBOURNE FL 32&‘:‘,« ECeniﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail ‘
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |

O Insured Mail O c.op.

000 0@00 m éiﬁ / I‘Q I7 Aﬁ 5/77 4, Restric.ted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes = :

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
R I TR T TR TR TY
! PSForm 3811, July199g = =~ Domestic Return Receipt """ 102505.99-m-1789 |
‘ .
: /

U:S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

[Recipien PLAZA CLEANERS
____________ ELIZABETH "BUNNY" JOHNSON
Sireét 4 745 APOLLO BLVD
MELBOURNEFL 32935

City, Stat

'\

'\

L

o

r~- Postage | $

= |

— Certified Fee

= Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

ﬂ (Endorsement Required)

3  Restricted Delivery Fee

3 (Endorsement Required}

O Totalp

a AIRS ID # 0090156

-0

o)

o)

o=

o)

l\.

l PS Form 3800, F8bruary, 20000 * See Reverse for Instructions




